 Solid-state Timer H3BA-X 1
Solid-state Timer
H3BA-X
Solid-state Timer with Single Time Range
and Operating Mode
• Time range: H3BA-X8HA (0.05 s to 12 h),
H3BA-X8HB (0.3 s to 30 h),
H3BA-X8HC (0.6 s to 60 h)
• Operating mode: ON-delay only
• Pin type: 8-pin only
Model Number Structure
■Model Number Legend
1. Series
X: Single mode/range
2. Time range
A: 0.05 s to 12 h
B: 0.3 s to 30 h
C: 0.6 s to 60 h
1 2
H3BA-@8H@
Please read and understand this catalog before purchasing the products.
Please consult your OMRON representative if you have any questions or
comments. Refer to Warranty and Application Considerations (page 15),
and Safety Precautions (page 11).
2 Solid-state Timer H3BA-X
Ordering Information
■List of Models
■Accessories (Order Separately)
Note: Hold-down Clips are sold in sets of two.
Specifications
■General
Control output Supply voltage 8-pin models
Time-limit SPDT and Instantaneous SPDT 110 VAC (50/60 Hz) H3BA-X8HA 110 VAC
H3BA-X8HB 110 VAC
H3BA-X8HC 110 VAC
220 VAC (50/60 Hz) H3BA-X8HA 220 VAC
H3BA-X8HB 220 VAC
H3BA-X8HC 220 VAC
24 VDC H3BA-X8HA 24 VDC
H3BA-X8HB 24 VDC
H3BA-X8HC 24 VDC
Name/specifications Models
Protective Cover Y92A-48B
Track Mounting/
Front Connecting Socket
8-pin P2CF-08
Back Connecting Socket 8-pin P3G-08
Hold-down Clips (See note 2.) For PL08 Socket Y92H-1
For PF085A Socket Y92H-2
Item H3BA-X8H
Operating mode A: ON-delay
Pin type 8-pin
Input type ---
Output type SPDT (time-limit) and SPDT (instantaneous)
Mounting method DIN track mounting, surface mounting, and flush mounting
Approved standards UL508, CSA C22.2 No.14, CCC
Conforms to EN61812-1 (Pollution degree 2 / Overvoltage category )
EMC (EMI) EN61812-1
Radiated Emissions: EN 55011 class A
Emission AC Mains: EN 55011 class A
(EMS) EN61812-1
ESD Immunity: EN 61000-4-2:   6 kV contact discharge,
  8 kV air discharge
Radiated Radio-Frequency  EN 61000-4-3: 10 V/m (80 MHz to 1 GHz AM modulation)
Electromagnetic Field Immunity:   3 V/m (1.4 GHz to 2 GHz AM modulation)
  1 V/m (2 GHz to 2.7 GHz AM modulation)
10 V/m (900 MHz Pulse modulation)
Conducted disturbances: EN 61000-4-6: 10 V (0.15 MHz to 80 MHz)
Burst Immunity: EN 61000-4-4:   2 kV power line
  2 kV I/O signal line
Surge Immunity: EN 61000-4-5:   2 kV common mode
  1 kV differential mode
Voltage dips: EN 61000-4-11
Voltage interruptions: EN 61000-4-11